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Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers
Sent: Friday, 01 September 2023 10:45
To: Yvonne Badenhorst
Subject: FW: Directive and roll before Judge Phahlane
Attachments: directive and unopposed roll.pdf

 
 

 

From: Boitumelo Kapari <BKapari@judiciary.org.za>  
Sent: Friday, September 1, 2023 9:41 AM 
To: e.tintswalo@gmail.com; management@hcadvocates.co.za; francis@clubadvocates.co.za; 
sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; 
lssa@lssa.org.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; Pretoria‐FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; 
StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; MoDikgale@justice.gov.za; 
fazoe@nadel.co.za; gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; 
tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; ramatics@gmail.com; Nicolle Oosthuizen <nicolle@onlinelaw.co.za>; 
MAGDALENE@lpc.org.za; ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za; mbmaliwa@gmail.com; Cassie Jordaan 
<cas@casjordaan.co.za>; Nadine@fsh.co.za; lidias@savage.co.za; motions@slerouxprok.co.za; rosaha@mweb.co.za; 
NokuphiwaN@legal‐aid.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; u@lekgotlalaw.co.za; Henk Schouten <henk@puys.co.za>; 
stephan@puys.co.za; karlien@puys.co.za; fergusonr@virtualchambers.co.za; advocatemarema@gmail.com; 
memorys@nadel.co.za; Tamaryn Melville <tamaryn@onlinelaw.co.za>; adminhc@hcmadike.co.za; update@jaa.org.za; 
rc@merweproks.co.za; info@freemandube.co.za; siphiwe@freemandube.co.za; viv@jaa.org.za; 
advphillipmagagane@gmail.com; thobile@kotloloattorneys.co.za; lebeko.law@gmail.com; jt@tarica.co.za; 
francinahq@gmail.com; lauren@wkattorneys.co.za; marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; kuhle@ndlovu‐sedumedi.co.za; 
keegan@ksalaw.co.za; mxolisi@nenelaw.co.za; ftugwana@gmail.com; bennie@vdbatt.com; mpesim@gmail.com; 
eugene@law.co.za; Etienne Cilliers <manager@ptabar.com>; Yvonne Badenhorst <secretary@ptabar.com>; 
lazarusledwaba9@gmail.com; sulum@sigogolaw.co.za; kobussteyn1@gmail.com; annade@lawcircle.co.za; 
sthikhathali@yahoo.com; nelufulekc@gmai.com; Dune Delport <dune@onlinelaw.co.za>; innocentia makgoe 
<innocentia@mgmaliattorneys.com>; Maki Malepe <maki@mgmaliattorneys.com>; desmond@grobbelaarlaw.co.za; 
tsoku@tsokufmashishiattorneys.co.za; rjntimane@webmail.co.za; thabop2002@gmail.com; nlmahlaba@webmail.co.za; 
admin@chavalaattorneys.co.za; takalani@tsmattorneys.co.za; kgakainc@vodamail.co.za; shoketsoe@icloud.com; 
georgemashabane@gmail.com; advocatemabena@gmail.com; info@motimele.co.za; fmasweneng@gmail.com; 
tony.beamish@me.com; info@legallyaccurate.co.za; info@ksdinakaattorneys.co.za; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; 
dumisani@lesetjanokoinc.co.za; Awelanim@raf.co.za; lindap@law.co.za; baloyi‐mere@loftusadv.co.za; Ben 
<benp@rwafrica.com>; caslaw@intekom.co.za; Cindy Kilian <cindykilian2@gmail.com>; D H Pieters 
<dhpieters@npa.gov.za>; D R Mahlalela <drmahlalela@npa.gov.za>; data@saflii.org; dpppta@npa.gov.za; durell 
<durell.de.jong@sdjinc.co.za>; estellej@lpc.org.za; soravele@soraveleattorneys.co.za; KERRY.WIERS@ADAMS.AFRICA; 
lettymphosethosa@gmail.com; nadiar@raf.co.za; info@jmmodibaattorneys.co.za; jmmodiba@jmmodibaattorneys.co.za; 
lauren@onlinelaw.co.za; info@counseltsa.co.za; frans@mgmaliattorneys.com; mtheza@mgmaliattorneys.com; 
npeters@npa.gov.za; jwison@npa.gov.za; Tartaat@npa.gov.za; Rmathaga@npa.gov.za; clsibiya@npa.gov.za; 
sdevilliers@npa.gov.za; Dipuo Malimakoe <DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za>; Robfoden@law.co.za; 
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colleen.collis148@gmail.com; nthabiseng@magaganeattorneys.co.za; nakedimohale@yahoo.co.za; 
info@mabasaskattorneys.com; ca02@vinnc.co.za; mauricem@raf.co.za; Mpilo Mzwandile Xulu 
<mxulu1@judiciary.org.za>; Reception <reception@mokoeneattorneys.co.za>; Mavunda MC <masocha27@gmail.com>; 
enoch.molekoa@gmail.com; ymagagane@gmail.com; yvonnemo@raf.co.za; beaudine@counseltsa.co.za; 
naomogaladi2@gmail.com; princempho169@gmail.com; nomsa@godiattorneys.com; info@muzilaattorneys.co.za; 
ncedisa.nkala@gmail.com; thembiq@malulekemsimang.co.za; mkhabelaattorneys@gmail.com; gwanazlaw@gmail.com; 
rolls@jaa.org.za; lmonyane@sekatimonyane.co.za; moshe@rmcattorneys.co.za; matlouattorneys@gmail.com; 
modibam55@gmail.com; mkhabela@mhalaw.co.za; sihlangu@live.com; estelle@liebenbergattorneys.co.za; Lardo Eloff 
<lardoeloff@gmail.com>; applications@strydominc.co.za; admin@strydominc.co.za; ali@maramothwala.co.za; 
inno@pgsibuyiinc.co.za; mapotsopitsi@gmail.com 
Subject: FW: Directive and roll before Judge Phahlane 
 
Good Morning All 
  
Please find attached the directive and roll for the unopposed Motion before Judge Phahlane. 
  
  
Regards, 
  
Ms B.V.G Kapari 
Registrar to Judge Phahlane 
Cell: 079 866 5939  
  
  

  

 

HIGH COURT 

GAUTENG DIVISION 

PRETORIA  
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002 
Private Bag X67, Pretoria, 0001 
Switchboard: 012 315 7711 
Email: BJanuary@judiciary.org.za 
Website: www.judiciary.org.za 
Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/TheSouthAfricanJudiciary 

  
  
  
  

From: Boitumelo Kapari  
Sent: Friday, 01 September 2023 08:21 
To: 'neal@wkattorneys.co.za' <neal@wkattorneys.co.za> 
Subject: FW: Directive and roll before Judge Phahlane 
  
  
  

From: Boitumelo Kapari  
Sent: Friday, 01 September 2023 08:13 
To: 'neal@wkattorneys.coza' <neal@wkattorneys.coza> 
Subject: Directive and roll before Judge Phahlane 
  
Good day 
  
Please find attached the directive and roll before Judge Phahlane. 
  
Regards, 
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Ms B.V.G Kapari 
Registrar to Judge Phahlane 
Cell: 079 866 5939  
  
  

  

 

HIGH COURT 

GAUTENG DIVISION 

PRETORIA  
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002 
Private Bag X67, Pretoria, 0001 
Switchboard: 012 315 7711 
Email: BJanuary@judiciary.org.za 
Website: www.judiciary.org.za 
Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/TheSouthAfricanJudiciary 

  
  
 

Disclaimer 

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and 
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking 
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. 
 
This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in 
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; 
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here. 
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